� 100% line rate, state-of-the-art hardware
filters for data reduction
� Time synchronization between
different probes enabling multi-Interface,
multi-Protocol, delay-sensitive
measurements and applications
� Real-time analysis or subsequent offline
investigations

also supported).
1000-Base-SX Optical 850nm MultiMode,
LC connector. Ordering code: K18HW-SFPSX
1000-Base-LX Optical 1300nm SingleMode,
LC connector. Ordering code: K18HW-SFL-LX
1000-Base-T Electrical, RJ-45 connector
Ordering code: K18HW-SFPT
HW based IP reassembling and filters (same as
with K18HW-GBE-RJ)
KK1188  EE11  ((KK1188HHWW--EE11))
8x RJ-45 ports for 16 E1/DS1/J1 receivers
(8x bi-directional links)
High-impedance connection
RJ-45 connectors with cables to adapt to all
standards (Coax, Bantam, RJ-45, open ends)
Supports ATM monitoring:
HW-based AAL-2 and AAL-5 Reassembly
HW-based Filters (VPI/VCI, UTRAN protocol-
specific such as User Plane)
IMA Inverse multiplexing for ATM
Supports PCM monitoring:
512 Timeslots
HW-Based HDLC Framing
HW-based Filters (FISU, FISU
duplicates, Retransmitted MSU due to PCR)
AAcccceessssoorriieess
� NNSSAA  NNeettwwoorrkk  TTiimmee  SSyynncchhrroonniizzaattiioonn  MMaasstteerr
((KK1188AACC--SSYYNNCCHH))
Autonomic operating high precision clock source
for NSA probes
Synchronizes NSA probes over LAN, at longer
distance than what possible with point-to-point
synchronization cables
Same form factor of K18 probes
Firmware updatable
Gets initial time from configurable NTP server
Acts as software-based time synchronization
master, using PTP Standard - IEEE 1588(TM)
Std-2002 over 100/1000 Mb/s Ethernet, for:
K18 STM-1 (K18HW-2STM1)
K18 E1/DS1/J1 (K18HW-E1)
K18 GbE (K18HW-GBE-RJ, K18HW-GBE-SFP)
K18 STM-1 Channelized
Acts as hardware based time synchronization
master (max 3 m distance between probes)
for K18 STM-1 (K18HW-2STM1), for K18 STM-1
Channelized (K18HW-CH-STM1) for K18 GBE
(K18HW-GBE-RJ, K18HW-GBE-SFP) and
K18-E1/DS1/J1 (K18HW-E1) via
RJ-45 connector
Time-synchronization connectors:
2x RJ-45 Ethernet connectors for PTP
1x SMB clock output
1x RJ-45 clock output
� Rack mountable kit (K18HW-RCK)
19" Sheet metal Rack Mount Kit 1HU. 1HU
hosts 2 K18 probes side by side with the corre
sponding power supplies.
� Transport Case (K18AC-BAG)